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ROUND 6
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Date Time Home

19 Oct 14:00  Auckland City

25 Oct 13:00 Southern United

1 Nov 14:00 Waitakere United

1 Nov 14:00 Canterbury United
2 Nov 14:00  Auckland City

2 Nov 15:00 Team Wellington

8 Nov 13:00 Waitakere United

8 Nov 14:00 Wellington Phoenix
8 Nov 14:00  Canterbury United
9 Nov 14:00 Hawke’s Bay United
12 Nov 18:00  Auckland City

15 Nov 13:00  Southern United
16 Nov 15:00  Team Wellington
16 Nov 15:00  Wanderers SC

22 Nov 14:00 Wellington Phoenix
22 Nov 15:00  WaiBOP United

23 Nov 15:30 Canterbury United
29 Nov 14:00 Waitakere United
29 Nov 15:00  Team Wellington
30 Nov 14:00 Southern United
30 Nov 15:00 Wanderers SC

6 Dec 15:00  WaiBOP United

7 Dec 14:00 Hawke’s Bay United
7 Dec 15:00  Team Wellington

CC = ASB Charity Cup

ASB

PREMIERSHIP

Away
Team Wellington
Auckland City

Wanderers SC
WaiBOP United
Hawke’s Bay United
Wellington Phoenix
Southern United

Auckland City

Wanderers SC
Southern United
Team Wellington

Wanderers SC

Waitakere United
WaiBOP United
Hawke’s Bay United
Wellington Phoenix

Canterbury United

Waitakere United
Wanderers SC
Team Wellington
Hawke’s Bay United

Hawke’s Bay United
Auckland City
Wellington Phoenix
Canterbury United
WaiBOP United

Waitakere United
Wellington Phoenix
Southern United
Canterbury United

NEW ZEALAND
FOOTBALL

Venue
Kiwitea Street
Forsyth Barr Stadium*

Fred Taylor Park

ASB Football Park
Kiwitea Street

David Farrington Park
BYE

Fred Taylor Park*

Newtown Park
ASB Football Park
Bluewater Stadium

Kiwitea Street*

Forsyth Barr Stadium
David Farrington Park
TBA
BYE

BYE*

Newtown Park
Links Ave

ASB Football Park
BYE

Fred Taylor Park
David Farrington Park
Rugby Park

TBA

BYE

Links Ave

Bluewater Stadium
David Farrington Park
BYE



SASB

0 PREMIERSHIP

Date Time Home Away Venue
13 Dec 14:00 Waitakere United Canterbury United Fred Taylor Park
'; 14 Dec 14:00  Wellington Phoenix WaiBOP United Newtown Park
S  14Dec 14:00 Southern United Hawke’s Bay United Rugby Park
S 14 Dec 15:00  Wanderers SC Team Wellington TBA
Auckland City BYE
o 20Dec 14:00 Canterbury United Wellington Phoenix ASB Football Park
S 20Dec  16:00  WaiBOP United Hawke’s Bay United Rotorua Int. Stadium
2 21Dec  14:.00  Wanderers SC Southern United TBA
= Team Wellington BYE
& Waitakere United BYE*
10 Jan 14:00 Canterbury United Hawke’s Bay United ASB Football Park
g’ 11 Jan 14:00 Auckland City Wellington Phoenix Kiwitea Street
5 11dan 14:00  Southern United WaiBOP United Forsyth Barr Stadium
2 11dan 15:00 Team Wellington Waitakere United David Farrington Park
Wanderers SC BYE
o 17Jan 14:00 Wellington Phoenix Team Wellington TBA
py 17 Jan 15:00 WaiBOP United Canterbury United John Kerkhof Park
£ 17Jan 15:00  Wanderers SC Waitakere United QBE Stadium
= 18 Jan 14:00 Hawke’s Bay United Auckland City Bluewater Stadium
Southern United BYE
‘fE’ 21 Jan 18:00  Wanderers SC Auckland City QBE Stadium*
25 Jan 13:00  Wanderers SC Wellington Phoenix Toll Stadium
=  25Jan 14:00 Auckland City WaiBOP United Kiwitea Street
2 25Jan 14:00  Southern United Canterbury United Forsyth Barr Stadium
2 25Jan 15:00 Team Wellington Hawke’s Bay United David Farrington Park
e« Waitakere United BYE
o 31 Jan 14:00 Canterbury United Auckland City ASB Football Park
~ 31Jan 14:00 Waitakere United Southern United Fred Taylor Park
S  3tJan 15:00 WaiBOP United Team Wellington John Kerkhof Park
2 1Feb 14:00 Hawke’s Bay United Wanderers SC Bluewater Stadium
= Wellington Phoenix BYE
o 8 Feb 14:00  Auckland City Southern United Kiwitea Street
~ 8Feb 14:00  Waitakere United Wellington Phoenix Fred Taylor Park
S 8Feb 15:00  Wanderers SC WaiBOP United QBE Stadium
2 8Feb 15:00 Team Wellington Canterbury United David Farrington Park
= Hawke’s Bay United BYE
& 11Feb  18:30  WaiBOP United Auckland City John Kerkhof Park*



ROUND 17 ROUND16 R3 ROUND15  ROUND 14

ROUND 18

SF2 SF1

GF

Date

15 Feb
15 Feb
15 Feb
15 Feb

21 Feb
21 Feb
22 Feb

22 Feb

28 Feb
28 Feb
1 Mar
1 Mar

8 Mar
8 Mar
8 Mar
8 Mar

14 Mar
14 Mar
14 Mar
15 Mar

21/22 Mar
21/22 Mar

28/29 Mar
28/29 Mar

5 Apr

Time

14:00
14:00
14:00
14:00

14:00
14:00
14:00

14:00

14:00
15:00
14:00
15:00

14:00
14:00
14:00
14:00

14:00
14:00
17:00
14:00

14:00
14:00

14:00
14:00

14:00

Home

Wellington Phoenix
Hawke’s Bay United
Canterbury United
Auckland City

Wellington Phoenix
Waitakere United
Southern United

Auckland City

Canterbury United
WaiBOP United
Hawke’s Bay United
Team Wellington

Wellington Phoenix
Hawke’s Bay United
Southern United
Auckland City

Wellington Phoenix
Waitakere United
WaiBOP United
Hawke’s Bay United

4th Place
3rd Place

1st Place
2nd Place

Winner SF1

Away

Southern United
Waitakere United
Wanderers SC
Team Wellington
WaiBOP United

Hawke’s Bay United
WaiBOP United
Team Wellington

Canterbury United

Waitakere United
Wellington Phoenix
Southern United
Wanderers SC
Auckland City

Canterbury United
WaiBOP United
Wanderers SC
Waitakere United
Team Wellington

Auckland City
Team Wellington
Southern United
Canterbury United
Wanderers SC

1st Place
2nd Place

4th Place
3rd Place

Winner SF2

NEW ZEALAND
FOOTBALL

Venue

TBA

Bluewater Stadium
ASB Football Park
Kiwitea Street

BYE

TBA
TBA
Forsyth Barr Stadium

Kiwitea Street*

ASB Football Park
John Kerkhof Park
Bluewater Stadium
David Farrington Park
BYE

TBA

Bluewater Stadium
Forsyth Barr Stadium
Kiwitea Street

BYE

TBA

Fred Taylor Park
John Kerkhof Park
Bluewater Stadium
BYE

4th Place Home Ground
3rd Place Home Ground

1st Place Home Ground
2nd Place Home Ground

TBA

* Rounds have been rescheduled due to Auckland City FC’s participation in the OFC President’s Cup and the FIFA Club World Cup.
NZ Football may reschedule matches during the season if required.

The highest-placed semi-final winner in the league earns home advantage for the Grand Final.



