2014/15 ASB PREMIERSHIP DRAW



PREMIERSHIP

	Date	Time	Home	Away	Venue
CC	19 Oct	14:00	Auckland City	Team Wellington	Kiwitea Street
74	25 Oct	13:00	Southern United	Auckland City	Forsyth Barr Stadium*
ROUND 1	1 Nov 1 Nov 2 Nov 2 Nov	14:00 14:00 14:00 15:00	Waitakere United Canterbury United Auckland City Team Wellington	Wanderers SC WaiBOP United Hawke's Bay United Wellington Phoenix Southern United	Fred Taylor Park ASB Football Park Kiwitea Street David Farrington Park BYE
88	8 Nov	13:00	Waitakere United	Auckland City	Fred Taylor Park*
ROUND 2	8 Nov 8 Nov 9 Nov	14:00 14:00 14:00	Wellington Phoenix Canterbury United Hawke's Bay United	Wanderers SC Southern United Team Wellington	Newtown Park ASB Football Park Bluewater Stadium
R6	12 Nov	18:00	Auckland City	Wanderers SC	Kiwitea Street*
ROUND 3	15 Nov 16 Nov 16 Nov	13:00 15:00 15:00	Southern United Team Wellington Wanderers SC	Waitakere United WaiBOP United Hawke's Bay United Wellington Phoenix	Forsyth Barr Stadium David Farrington Park TBA BYE
R15				Canterbury United	BYE*
ROUND 4	22 Nov 22 Nov 23 Nov	14:00 15:00 15:30	Wellington Phoenix WaiBOP United Canterbury United	Waitakere United Wanderers SC Team Wellington Hawke's Bay United	Newtown Park Links Ave ASB Football Park BYE
ROUND 5	29 Nov 29 Nov 30 Nov 30 Nov	14:00 15:00 14:00 15:00	Waitakere United Team Wellington Southern United Wanderers SC	Hawke's Bay United Auckland City Wellington Phoenix Canterbury United WaiBOP United	Fred Taylor Park David Farrington Park Rugby Park TBA BYE
ROUND 6	6 Dec 7 Dec 7 Dec	15:00 14:00 15:00	WaiBOP United Hawke's Bay United Team Wellington	Waitakere United Wellington Phoenix Southern United Canterbury United	Links Ave Bluewater Stadium David Farrington Park BYE



2014/15 ASB PREMIERSHIP DRAW

	Date	Time	Home	Away	Venue
ROUND 7	13 Dec 14 Dec 14 Dec 14 Dec	14:00 14:00 14:00 15:00	Waitakere United Wellington Phoenix Southern United Wanderers SC	Canterbury United WaiBOP United Hawke's Bay United Team Wellington Auckland City	Fred Taylor Park Newtown Park Rugby Park TBA BYE
ROUND 8	20 Dec 20 Dec 21 Dec	14:00 16:00 14:00	Canterbury United WaiBOP United Wanderers SC	Wellington Phoenix Hawke's Bay United Southern United Team Wellington	ASB Football Park Rotorua Int. Stadium TBA BYE
22				Waitakere United	BYE*
ROUND 9	10 Jan 11 Jan 11 Jan 11 Jan	14:00 14:00 14:00 15:00	Canterbury United Auckland City Southern United Team Wellington	Hawke's Bay United Wellington Phoenix WaiBOP United Waitakere United Wanderers SC	ASB Football Park Kiwitea Street Forsyth Barr Stadium David Farrington Park BYE
ROUND 10	17 Jan 17 Jan 17 Jan 18 Jan	14:00 15:00 15:00 14:00	Wellington Phoenix WaiBOP United Wanderers SC Hawke's Bay United	Team Wellington Canterbury United Waitakere United Auckland City Southern United	TBA John Kerkhof Park QBE Stadium Bluewater Stadium BYE
R15	21 Jan	18:00	Wanderers SC	Auckland City	QBE Stadium*
ROUND 11	25 Jan 25 Jan 25 Jan 25 Jan	13:00 14:00 14:00 15:00	Wanderers SC Auckland City Southern United Team Wellington	Wellington Phoenix WaiBOP United Canterbury United Hawke's Bay United Waitakere United	Toll Stadium Kiwitea Street Forsyth Barr Stadium David Farrington Park BYE
ROUND 12	31 Jan 31 Jan 31 Jan 1 Feb	14:00 14:00 15:00 14:00	Canterbury United Waitakere United WaiBOP United Hawke's Bay United	Auckland City Southern United Team Wellington Wanderers SC Wellington Phoenix	ASB Football Park Fred Taylor Park John Kerkhof Park Bluewater Stadium BYE
ROUND 13	8 Feb 8 Feb 8 Feb 8 Feb	14:00 14:00 15:00 15:00	Auckland City Waitakere United Wanderers SC Team Wellington	Southern United Wellington Phoenix WaiBOP United Canterbury United Hawke's Bay United	Kiwitea Street Fred Taylor Park QBE Stadium David Farrington Park BYE
K 2	11 Feb	18:30	WaiBOP United	Auckland City	John Kerkhof Park*

2014/15 ASB PREMIERSHIP DRAW

HILLIAN
NEW ZEALAND FOOTBALL

	Date	Time	Home	Away	Venue
ROUND 14	15 Feb 15 Feb 15 Feb 15 Feb	14:00 14:00 14:00 14:00	Wellington Phoenix Hawke's Bay United Canterbury United Auckland City	Southern United Waitakere United Wanderers SC Team Wellington WaiBOP United	TBA Bluewater Stadium ASB Football Park Kiwitea Street BYE
ROUND 15	21 Feb 21 Feb 22 Feb	14:00 14:00 14:00	Wellington Phoenix Waitakere United Southern United	Hawke's Bay United WaiBOP United Team Wellington	TBA TBA Forsyth Barr Stadium
83	22 Feb	14:00	Auckland City	Canterbury United	Kiwitea Street*
ROUND 16	28 Feb 28 Feb 1 Mar 1 Mar	14:00 15:00 14:00 15:00	Canterbury United WaiBOP United Hawke's Bay United Team Wellington	Waitakere United Wellington Phoenix Southern United Wanderers SC Auckland City	ASB Football Park John Kerkhof Park Bluewater Stadium David Farrington Park BYE
ROUND 17	8 Mar 8 Mar 8 Mar 8 Mar	14:00 14:00 14:00 14:00	Wellington Phoenix Hawke's Bay United Southern United Auckland City	Canterbury United WaiBOP United Wanderers SC Waitakere United Team Wellington	TBA Bluewater Stadium Forsyth Barr Stadium Kiwitea Street BYE
ROUND 18	14 Mar 14 Mar 14 Mar 15 Mar	14:00 14:00 17:00 14:00	Wellington Phoenix Waitakere United WaiBOP United Hawke's Bay United	Auckland City Team Wellington Southern United Canterbury United Wanderers SC	TBA Fred Taylor Park John Kerkhof Park Bluewater Stadium BYE
SF1	21/22 Mar 21/22 Mar	14:00 14:00	4th Place 3rd Place	1st Place 2nd Place	4th Place Home Ground 3rd Place Home Ground
SF2	28/29 Mar 28/29 Mar	14:00 14:00	1st Place 2nd Place	4th Place 3rd Place	1st Place Home Ground 2nd Place Home Ground
뜐	5 Apr	14:00	Winner SF1	Winner SF2	ТВА

^{*} Rounds have been rescheduled due to Auckland City FC's participation in the OFC President's Cup and the FIFA Club World Cup. NZ Football may reschedule matches during the season if required.

The highest-placed semi-final winner in the league earns home advantage for the Grand Final.